PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Tatsuo SHINDO	03/10/2011
Tatsuo KAMIMURA	03/10/2011
Naoko SUZUKI	03/10/2011
Kazuya OGAWA	03/10/2011
Shinichi EGUCHI	03/15/2011
Michitaro MANABE	03/10/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FUJITSU FRONTECH LIMITED
Street Address:	1776, Yanokuchi
City:	Inagi-shi, Tokyo
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	206-8555

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13186048

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)822-1111

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2028221100

Email: PatentMail@Whdapatentlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Westerman, Hattori, Daniels & Adrian LLP

Address Line 1: 1250 Connecticut Avenue NW,

Address Line 2: Suite 700

Address Line 4: Washington,, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 110846

PATENT

REEL: 026641 FRAME: 0525

OP \$40.00 13186048

501604677

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Stephen G. Adrian

Total Attachments: 2

source=110846_Assignment_07_11_2011#page1.tif source=110846_Assignment_07_11_2011#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 026641 FRAME: 0526

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter, "/(Insert Name(s) & Address(es) of ASS	ASSIGNOR") by	od and valuable consideration paid to the
FUJITSU FRONTECH LIMIT 1776, Yanokuchi, Inagi-shi, T		
(hereinafter, "ASSIGNEE"), the receipt assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE th (Title of Invention)		the undersigned ASSIGNOR hereby sells, d interest to the invention entitled
AUTHENTICATION APPARA		
relating to International Patent Applicat		
(a) executed on	; (Insert date of concurrent)	execution of application, if not
(b) filed on		
Serial No/		attorney is hereby authorized to e specified data, when known.
and to said application and all Letters F continuation, division, renewal, substitu- terms for which the said Letters Patent hereinafter, "said application(s) and Le	ite, reissue or reexamination applic (s) may be granted and including a	ation based thereon, for the full term or
ASSIGNEE, to do all acts which the AS maintaining and enforcing protection fo application(s) and the issuance of said proceeding, and in any litigation or other	SIGNEE may deem necessary, de ir said invention, including in the pro Letters Patent(s), in any interferen er legal proceeding which may arise cuting all papers, including separate	eparation and prosecution of said ce, reissue, reexamination, or public use e or be declared in relation to same, such a assignments and declarations, taking all
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the under	rsigned inventor(s) has (have) affix	ed his/her/their signature(s).
1) Tarsus SHINDO (Signature)	Tatsuo SHINDO	March 10 201
		• • •
(Signature)	Tatsuo KAMIMURA (Type Name)	March 10, 2011 (Date)
3) Naobo SUZUKI	Naoko SUZUKI	
(Signature)	(Type Name)	March 10. 2011 (Date)
3) Naoko SUZUK] (Signature) 4) Vazuya OGAWA (Signature)	Kazuya OGAWA	March 10, 20/1 (Date)
' (Signature)	(Type Name)	(Date)

5) Shinichi Equeli' (Signature)	Shinichi EGUCHI	March, 15, 2011
(Signature)	(Type Name)	(Date)
6) Michitaro Manabe	Michitaro MANABE	Merch 10, 2011
(Signature)	(Type Name)	(Date)